ETONE

GOLF SOCIETY

Established 2001

Shirland not its Alan at the top.

Alan tops the day at Shirland with an
impressive 27 points. The back 9 was
the best as he accumulated 11 points
off the last 4 holes, equivalent to the
points he had on the front 9. A run of
pars helped immensely as well as
striking the ball in generally the
direction he was aiming. In a close
second was yours truly on 26 points.
Never realised mine and Alan’s last
puts on the 18" determined who won
on the day. We just enjoyed ourselves
all the way round in fine company.
With Alan winning he now tops the
Caratella Cup and is going to be hard
to beat. What will help is that he is not
coming to the next event. An
opportunity for others to make a
charge. In third sees Sean with 24. The
top three from today hold the top
three spots in the Caratella Cup. Is it
going to be close or will someone spoil
it for these with 4 meets to go?

What a fabulous day we had at the
course was how | remembered it. It
was nice to see Dave make it this time.
He has finally played the course.

The weather once again was kind to

us. | think there was a consensus on
the breakfast being spot on, as week as
the service. Just the right amount and
tasted nice.

The course played very well and
challenging. As you moved on from hole
to hole the course got better and better.
A lot of par 5’s though on the front 9.
Was surprised to see burn marks on the
green but to be honest that didn’t affect
the roll, as they did run true. | think like
last time, all in all a good venue, course
and easy to find. Disappointing that for
the second time in a row we only had 11
players playing. Only upside to that is
that it shortens the day to an extent.
This year though we haven’t had many
guests to events. | would actively
encourage you to invite them. Some of
you have friends that play, or in other
societies. Let's get them in and fine
them!

Nearest the pins were not peppered. It
seems Richard was the last to go on the
back 9 and hit the green. If he hadn’t,
then we would have had a society day of
no one hitting any of the nearest the
pins for the first time. A big well done to
Richard. The two holes | picked were
stroke index 17 and 18. The two easiest
holes on the course.

We move onto the next event which is
Rushden Golf Club on Sunday 18"
August 2024. Please get your monies
into me if you intend to go. See you
there.

Mr(:

LT

NEAREST
THE PIN
WINNERS

Front 9
No One
Back 9
Richard
Craddock
NP in 2

No One

Fines

£10.00

Total so far:

£81.00



28th July 2024 www.etonegolfsociety.co.uk

Lost Balls Winner: Sohail Caratella with a guess of 34.
Total balls lost was 36.

Simple golf rules questions.

1. A player makes a practice swing and accidentally moves her ball in play on the fairway with
her club. What is the ruling?

A - There is no penalty, but the movement of the ball counts as a stroke and the ball must be
played as it lies.

B - The player gets one penalty stroke and must replace the ball.

C - There is no penalty but the player must replace the ball.

2. In match play, a player's ball is in a penalty area in some shallow water, but he decides to play
it as it lies. He deliberately touches the water in the penalty area on his backswing. What is
the ruling?

A - There is no penalty.
B - The player gets one penalty stroke.
C - The player gets two penalty strokes.

3. If a player makes his first stroke in a round at a ball on a non-conforming tee, he is
disqualified. A - True B - False

4. In match play, a player, whose ball lies in a bunker, casually leans on his club in the bunker
while waiting for his opponent to play. What is the ruling?

A - The player loses the hole.
B - There is no penalty.
C - The player gets one penalty stroke.

5. Aballis lost if, after searching for it for one minute, the player declares it to be lost.
A - True B - False

6. In stroke play, if a player, when starting a hole, plays from outside the teeing area, the player
incurs a penalty of two strokes and the ball must be played as it lies.
A - True B - False 10.

7. The line of play is part of the conditions affecting the stroke.

A - True B - False

Answers: BABBBBA

NEXT EVENT: RUSHDEN GOLF CLUB
Breakfast at 09:30
15t Tee at 10:30
Get your monies in now please.

2024 Committee Members
Sohail Caratella, Phil McShane, Neil Bevan, Alan Jenkins,
Tony Hair, Steve Moore, John Oliver, Rob Luxton, Geoff Rice



SHIRLAND GOLF CLUB

S'ford Gross

Front 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18  Back

9

Hole Number

Par

71

34

14

12

10

18

16

™
-

17

11

15

Stroke Index

95

Alan Jenkins

27

Handicap 15

85

a4

Sohail Caratella

26

100

24

— N~ O

— 0 N

— © O

Handicap 4

Sean Mitchell
Handicap 17

105

Dave Palmer

22

Handicap 20

113

Shane Harrower
Handicap 30
Tony Hair

21

116

18

Handicap 26
John Oliver

125

18

104

17

o~ O

Handicap 36
Geoff Rice

Handicap 11

106

Phil McShane
Handicap 16
Nick Maling

17

110

15

Handicap 16

118

Richard Craddock

Handicap 23

14

B =gt

- Par

1 Birdie




Team 1

Sohail Caratella
Alan Jenkins
Dave Palmer
Martin Laycock
Total (Best 2)
Team 2

Rob Luxton
Richard Craddock
Andy Makin
Phil McShane
Total (Best 2)
Team 3

Neil Bevan
Tony Hair

David Oliver
John Oliver
Nick Maling
Total (Best 2)

Geoff Rice
Shane Harrower
Stuart Oliver
Steve Moore
Sean Mitchell
Total (Best 2)

CHASE

20

15

35

18

15
33

17
13

30

23
12
34
20
26
60

DRUIDS

22
22
20
21
44

18
12

26
44

18

14

13

32

13

18

22
40

BEVANS TEAM TROPHY

OUNDLE

20
16
29

49

28

18
46

18

22
11
28
50

16
22
18
40

FEL DON

20
26
22

48

21
19

24
45

22
19
24
16
18
46

26

24
22

50

SHIRLAND

26
27
22

53

14

17

31

18

18

15

36

17

22

24
46

O O O o o o o O O o o o O O o o

O O O o o o

o O O O o o o O O o o o O O o o

O O O o o o

RUSHDEN THREELOCKS KIDDERMINSTER

O O O O o o o O o o o o O O o o

O O O O o o

Total

229

199

194

236

Individual

Totals

108
91
108
21

67
67

100

58
51
63
58
74

79
58
72
60
90




Position

© 0N O o b~ w NP

PR R RR R R R R R
© 0O N OO0~ WDN R O

Name

Sean Mitchell
Steve Moore
Phil McShane
Dave Palmer
Sohail Caratella
Stuart Oliver
David Oliver
Alan Jenkins
Tony Hair
Geoff Rice
Rob Luxton
Neil Bevan
Shane Harrower
Martin Laycock
Richard Craddock
Nick Maling
John Oliver
Andy Makin
Spare

CHASE

DRUID

OUNDLE

FEL DON
SHIRLAND
RUSHDEN
THREE LOCKS
KIDDERMINSTER

SHIRLAND

15
0
10
13
13
0
0
11
9
8

10
7

DRUID

64

96
123
150
182
206
226

Ny
o o N

O O N O PP OO0 M ~NOOPMWWO

OUNDLE FELDON

11
11

11
11
12
10

[e¢]

O O N 0o N O

Note: To qualify for this event a minimum of five events must be played

CHASE

16
17
13
8

10
17
10

o

o O oo O

RUSHDEN

O O O O O O O O O O o oo o oo o o o

THREE

O O O O OO O O O 0O oo oo oo o o o

KIDDER

O O OO0 OO0 O 0O OO o0 0O oo oo o oo

ALAN JENKINS PAR 3 & 5°’s TROPHY

Total
Allocated Shots Stableford Points Points/Shot

131
91
158
158
158
86
86
123
99
134
83
83
102
32
158
123
126

Total

50
31
53
50
48
25
24
34
27
36
22
22
27
8
35
27
27
0
0

Average

0.38
0.34
0.34
0.32
0.30
0.29
0.28
0.28
0.27
0.27
0.27
0.27
0.26
0.25
0.22
0.22
0.21
0.00
0.00




MATCHPLAY

15t Round 2" Round Quarter Finals Semi Finals Final
; Rob Craddock
3 Stuart Oliver Won 1 Up
2 Stuart Oliver Won W/0
5 Stuart Oliver
5 Martin Laycock
= Phil McShane
3 Phil McShane
9 .
10 Sohail Caratella Won W/0O '
11 Sohail Caratella
2 Alan Jenkins
3 Nick Maling
14 Andy Makin
Nick Maling Won 2 Up
15 Nick Maling
16
17
18 Rob Luxton Won
19 Rob Luxton %2
20 Sean Mitchell
21 .
2 Neil Bevan Won W/0
23 Neil Bevan %2
oy John Oliver
25
2% Steve Moore
27 Dave Palmer Won 4 Up
28 Dave Palmer Won 6 & 5
29 Dave Palmer
30 Tony Hair Won 1 UP
31 Tony Hair

w
N

Geoff Rice




PAIRS COMPETITION

5 BEST SCORES FROM 8 TO COUNT

DRUID OUNDLE FELDON CHASE SHIRLAND RUSHDEN THREE KIDDER Total Pos
(5/8)

Name

Martin Laycock 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alan Jenkins 22 16 26 0 27 0 0 0

Total 43 16 26 0 27 0 0 0 7
Tony Hair 14 0 19 0 18 0 0 0

Nick Maling 13 28 18 0 15 0 0 0

Total 27 28 37 0 33 0 0 0 125 5
Andy Makin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stuart Oliver 0 16 22 34 0 0 0 0

Total 0 16 22 34 0 0 0 9
Sohail Caratella 22 20 20 20 26 0 0 0

Sean Mitchell 22 18 0 26 24 0 0 0

Total 44 38 20 46 50 0 0 0 1
Phil McShane 26 18 24 15 17 0 0 0

Rob Luxton 18 28 21 0 0 0 0 0

Total 44 46 45 15 17 0 0 0 2
Neil Bevan 18 18 22 0 0 0 0 0

Dave Palmer 20 29 22 15 22 0 0 0

Total 38 47 44 15 22 0 0 0 3
John Oliver 0 11 16 13 18 0 0 0

Steve Moore 18 22 0 26 0 0 0 0

Total 18 33 16 39 18 0 0 0 124 6
Richard Craddock 12 4 19 18 14 0 0 0

Geoff Rice 13 0 26 23 17 0 0 0

Total 25 4 45 41 31 0 0 0 4
David Oliver 0 22 24 17 0 0 0 0

Shane Harrower 0 0 24 13 22 0 0 0

Total 0 22 48 30 22 0 0 0 122 7




Course:

Name

Steve Moore
Sohail Caratella
Dave Palmer
Phil McShane
Alan Jenkins
Neil Bevan
Nick Maling
Tony Hair
Richard Craddock
Rob Luxton
John Oliver
Stuart Oliver
Sean Mitchell
David Oliver
Andy Makin
Martin Laycock
Geoff Rice
Shane Harrower

Total Players
Did not play

HANDICAPS

SHIRLAND GOLF CLUB

Current Handicap

Total

Stableford Score Factor
0.3
26 0.1
22 0.3
17 0.3
27 0.3
0.2
15 0.3
18 0.4
14 0.4
0.1
18 0.4
0.4
24 0.3
0.4
0.4
0.4
17 0.2
22 0.4
11
220

Difference

0.0
-0.6
-0.6
0.9
-2.1
0.0
15
0.8
2.4
0.0
0.8
0.0
-1.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.6
-0.8

Date: 28th July 2024

Adjustments

0.0
-0.6
-0.6
0.9
2.1
0.0
15
0.8
2.0
0.0
0.8
0.0
-1.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.6
-0.8

New Handicap

17.9
3.8
19.4
17.2
12.8
9.1
17.3
27.0
25.8
-2.0
36.0
20.1
16.1
26.0
21.2
20.8
11.7
28.8

SSS
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20




Alan Jenkins
Sean Mitchell
Sohail Caratella
David Palmer
Phil McShane
Geoff Rice
Steve Moore
David Oliver
Stuart Oliver
Rob Luxton
Shane Harrower
Nick Maling

Neil Bevan
Martin Laycock
Tony Hair

John Oliver
Richard Craddock
Andy Makin

Chase

12

2.5
25

12

=
[¢)]

o o0 B O O O O O o

Druids

11

11

11
5

=
[é)]

O O O P N W O O w O o w o

Oundle

0.5

O O O O O Ww

BEST 5 FROM 8 SCORES

CARATELLA CUP

Feldon

14
0

5 ©

O O O O o d O OO N M © O

Shirland

15
11

-
w

H b NN

Rushden

O O O O O O O 0O oo O o oo o o o o o

3 Locks

O O O O O O O 0O 0o O o o o o o o o o

Kidder

O O O O O O O OO0 O o oo o o o o o

Total

40.5
37
37

34.5
32

255
23
21

195
17
17
13
10

55
55

Position

© 00 N o g A~ NN P

B R R R R R R R R
0 N o oA W N O O




