

# **Etone Golf Society**

28<sup>th</sup> July 2024 www.etonegolfsociety.co.uk

Established 2001

#### Shirland not its Alan at the top.

Alan tops the day at Shirland with an impressive 27 points. The back 9 was the best as he accumulated 11 points off the last 4 holes, equivalent to the points he had on the front 9. A run of pars helped immensely as well as striking the ball in generally the direction he was aiming. In a close second was yours truly on 26 points. Never realised mine and Alan's last puts on the 18<sup>th</sup> determined who won on the day. We just enjoyed ourselves all the way round in fine company. With Alan winning he now tops the Caratella Cup and is going to be hard to beat. What will help is that he is not coming to the next event. An opportunity for others to make a charge. In third sees Sean with 24. The top three from today hold the top three spots in the Caratella Cup. Is it going to be close or will someone spoil it for these with 4 meets to go?

What a fabulous day we had at the course was how I remembered it. It was nice to see Dave make it this time. He has finally played the course.

The weather once again was kind to us. I think there was a consensus on the breakfast being spot on, as week as the service. Just the right amount and tasted nice.

The course played very well and challenging. As you moved on from hole to hole the course got better and better. A lot of par 5's though on the front 9. Was surprised to see burn marks on the green but to be honest that didn't affect the roll, as they did run true. I think like last time, all in all a good venue, course and easy to find. Disappointing that for the second time in a row we only had 11 players playing. Only upside to that is that it shortens the day to an extent. This year though we haven't had many guests to events. I would actively encourage you to invite them. Some of you have friends that play, or in other societies. Let's get them in and fine them!

Nearest the pins were not peppered. It seems Richard was the last to go on the back 9 and hit the green. If he hadn't, then we would have had a society day of no one hitting any of the nearest the pins for the first time. A big well done to Richard. The two holes I picked were stroke index 17 and 18. The two easiest holes on the course.

We move onto the next event which is Rushden Golf Club on Sunday 18<sup>th</sup> August 2024. Please get your monies into me if you intend to go. See you there.

MrC



NEAREST THE PIN WINNERS

Front 9

No One

Back 9

Richard

Craddock

NP in 2

No One

**Fines** 

£10.00

Total so far:

£81.00

### **Etone Golf Society**

28th July 2024

www.etonegolfsociety.co.uk

## Lost Balls Winner: Sohail Caratella with a guess of 34. Total balls lost was 36.

#### Simple golf rules questions.

- 1. A player makes a practice swing and accidentally moves her ball in play on the fairway with her club. What is the ruling?
  - A There is no penalty, but the movement of the ball counts as a stroke and the ball must be played as it lies.
  - B The player gets one penalty stroke and must replace the ball.
  - C There is no penalty but the player must replace the ball.
- 2. In match play, a player's ball is in a penalty area in some shallow water, but he decides to play it as it lies. He deliberately touches the water in the penalty area on his backswing. What is the ruling?
  - A There is no penalty.
  - B The player gets one penalty stroke.
  - C The player gets two penalty strokes.
- 3. If a player makes his first stroke in a round at a ball on a non-conforming tee, he is disqualified. A True B False
- 4. In match play, a player, whose ball lies in a bunker, casually leans on his club in the bunker while waiting for his opponent to play. What is the ruling?
  - A The player loses the hole.
  - B There is no penalty.
  - C The player gets one penalty stroke.
- 5. A ball is lost if, after searching for it for one minute, the player declares it to be lost. A True B False
- 6. In stroke play, if a player, when starting a hole, plays from outside the teeing area, the player incurs a penalty of two strokes and the ball must be played as it lies.
  - A True B False 10.
- 7. The line of play is part of the conditions affecting the stroke.
  - A True B False

Answers: B A B B B B A

**NEXT EVENT: RUSHDEN GOLF CLUB** 

**Breakfast at 09:30** 

1st Tee at 10:30

Get your monies in now please.

2024 Committee Members

Sohail Caratella, Phil McShane, Neil Bevan, Alan Jenkins, Tony Hair, Steve Moore, John Oliver, Rob Luxton, Geoff Rice

# SHIRLAND GOLF CLUB

Hole Number	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Front	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	Back	S'ford	Gross
Par	4	3	5	5	3	5	4	4	4	37	3	4	3	4	4	5	4	3	4	34		71
Stroke Index	15	11	9	1	17	7	13	3	5		6	16	18	2	10	4	12	14	8			
Alan Jenkins	4	3	6	7	6	8	6	7	5	52	5	5	5	5	6	5	4	4	4	43		95
Handicap 15	3	2	2	1	0	0	1	0	2	11	1	1	0	2	1	3	3	2	3	16	27	
Sohail Caratella	4	4	6	6	4	6	5	5	5	45	4	5	3	5	4	5	5	4	5	40		85
Handicap 4	2	1	1	2	1	1	1	2	1	12	1	1	2	2	2	3	1	1	1	14	26	
Sean Mitchell	7	5	8	5	5	5	5	7	5	52	6	4	5	7	7	4	5	3	7	48		100
Handicap 17	0	1	0	3	1	3	2	0	2	12	0	3	0	0	0	4	2	3	0	12	24	
Dave Palmer	5	4	7	6	5	6	6	5	7	51	5	7	6	5	7	6	7	5	6	54		105
Handicap 20	2	2	1	3	1	2	1	2	0	14	1	0	0	3	0	2	0	1	1	8	22	
Shane Harrower	6	6	6	9	5	7	8	6	6	59	4	7	6	6	5	9	5	5	7	54		113
Handicap 30	1	1	2	0	2	0	0	2	2	10	3	0	0	0	3	0	3	1	1	11	21	
Tony Hair	6	6	8	6	6	9	8	8	5	62	6	6	4	7	6	7	6	5	7	54		116
Handicap 26	1	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3	7	1	1	2	1	1	2	1	1	1	11	18	
John Oliver	6	6	9	8	5	9	8	7	8	66	6	7	7	6	7	8	6	6	6	59		125
Handicap 36	2	1	0	1	2	0	0	1	0	7	1	1	0	2	1	1	2	1	2	11	18	
Geoff Rice	6	4	6	7	4	8	7	4	7	53	6	7	5	4	7	6	5	6	5	51		104
Handicap 11	0	2	2	1	1	0	0	3	0	9	0	0	0	3	0	2	1	0	2	8	17	
Phil McShane	6	4	6	7	4	8	7	7	5	54	4	6	5	6	7	6	6	6	6	52		106
Handicap 16	1	2	2	1	1	0	0	0	2	9	2	1	0	1	0	2	1	0	1	8	17	
Nick Maling	4	3	7	6	5	8	7	5	7	52	6	7	6	5	7	7	7	6	7	58		110
Handicap 16	3	3	1	2	1	0	0	2	0	12	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	3	15	
Richard Craddock	8	5	6	9	4	8	5	8	8	61	5	7	3	7	8	9	5	6	7	57		118
Handicap 23	0	1	2	0	2	0	2	0	0	7	1	0	3	1	0	0	2	0	0	7	14	
			DiII					45	D							F1						
		1	Birdie					15	Par							Eagle						

#### **BEVANS TEAM TROPHY**

	CHASE	DRUIDS	OUNDLE	FELDON	SHIRLAND	RUSHDEN	THREE LOCKS	KIDDERMINSTER	Total	Individual
										Totals
Team 1										
Sohail Caratella	20	22	20	20	26	0	0	0		108
Alan Jenkins	0	22	16	26	27	0	0	0		91
Dave Palmer	15	20	29	22	22	0	0	0		108
Martin Laycock	0	21	0	0	0	0	0	0		21
Total (Best 2)	35	44	49	48	53	0	0	0	229	
Team 2										
Rob Luxton	0	18	28	21	0	0	0	0		67
Richard Craddock	18	12	4	19	14	0	0	0		67
Andy Makin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
Phil McShane	15	26	18	24	17	0	0	0		100
Total (Best 2)	33	44	46	45	31	0	0	0	199	
Team 3										
Neil Bevan	0	18	18	22	0	0	0	0		58
Tony Hair	0	14	0	19	18	0	0	0		51
David Oliver	17	0	22	24	0	0	0	0		63
John Oliver	13	0	11	16	18	0	0	0		58
Nick Maling	0	13	28	18	15	0	0	0		74
Total (Best 2)	30	32	50	46	36	0	0	0	194	
Team 4										
Geoff Rice	23	13	0	26	17	0	0	0		79
Shane Harrower	12	0	0	24	22	0	0	0		58
Stuart Oliver	34	0	16	22	0	0	0	0		72
Steve Moore	20	18	22	0	0	0	0	0		60
Sean Mitchell	26	22	18	0	24	0	0	0		90
Total (Best 2)	60	40	40	50	46	0	0	0	236	

#### **ALAN JENKINS PAR 3 & 5's TROPHY**

										Total	Total	Average
Position	Name	SHIRLAND	DRUID	OUNDLE	FELDON	CHASE	RUSHDEN	THREE	KIDDER	Allocated Shots	Stableford Points	Points/Sho
1	Sean Mitchell	15	10	9	0	16	0	0	0	131	50	0.38
2	Steve Moore	0	7	7	0	17	0	0	0	91	31	0.34
3	Phil McShane	10	14	5	11	13	0	0	0	158	53	0.34
4	Dave Palmer	13	8	10	11	8	0	0	0	158	50	0.32
5	Sohail Caratella	13	10	9	6	10	0	0	0	158	48	0.30
6	Stuart Oliver	0	0	3	5	17	0	0	0	86	25	0.29
7	David Oliver	0	0	3	11	10	0	0	0	86	24	0.28
8	Alan Jenkins	11	8	4	11	0	0	0	0	123	34	0.28
9	Tony Hair	9	6	0	12	0	0	0	0	99	27	0.27
10	Geoff Rice	8	5	0	10	13	0	0	0	134	36	0.27
11	Rob Luxton	0	6	7	9	0	0	0	0	83	22	0.27
12	Neil Bevan	0	10	4	8	0	0	0	0	83	22	0.27
13	Shane Harrower	10	0	0	11	6	0	0	0	102	27	0.26
14	Martin Laycock	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	32	8	0.25
15	Richard Craddock	9	7	1	7	11	0	0	0	158	35	0.22
16	Nick Maling	8	5	6	8	0	0	0	0	123	27	0.22
17	John Oliver	7	0	7	7	6	0	0	0	126	27	0.21
18	Andy Makin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
19	Spare	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	Course											
	CHASE	40										
	DRUID	24	64		Note: To	o qualify f	or this ev	ent a mi	nimum o	f five events r	nust be played	
	OUNDLE	32	96									
	FELDON	27	123									
	SHIRLAND	27	150									
	RUSHDEN	32	182									
	THREE LOCKS	24	206									
	KIDDERMINSTER	20	226									

### **MATCHPLAY**

`	1 <sup>st</sup> Round	2 <sup>nd</sup> Round		Quarter Finals		Semi Finals	Final
1 2		Rob Craddock					
3		Stuart Oliver Won W/O		Stuart Oliver Won 1 Up			
5		Martin Laycock		Phil McShane		Stuart Oliver	
7		Phil McShane					
9		Sohail Caratella Won W/O		Sohail Caratella			
11 12		- Alan Jenkins					
13 14		Andy Makin				Nick Maling	
15 16		Nick Maling		Nick Maling Won 2 Up			
17 18		Rob Luxton Won					
19		Sean Mitchell		Rob Luxton ½			
21		Neil Bevan Won W/O					
23		John Oliver		Neil Bevan ½			
25 26		Steve Moore					
27 28		Dave Palmer Won 6 & 5		Dave Palmer Won 4 Up			
29		Tony Hair Won 1 UP				Dave Palmer	
31		Geoff Rice	-	Tony Hair			

### **PAIRS COMPETITION**

5 BEST SCORES F	KOW 6 IC	COUNT								
	DRUID	OUNDLE	FELDON	CHASE	SHIRLAND	RUSHDEN	THREE	KIDDER	Total	Pos
									(5/8)	
Name									, ,	
Martin Laycock	21	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Alan Jenkins	22	16	26	0	27	0	0	0		
Total	43	16	26	0	27	0	0	0	112	7
Tony Hair	14	0	19	0	18	0	0	0		
Nick Maling	13	28	18	0	15	0	0	0		
Total	27	28	37	0	33	0	0	0	125	5
Andy Makin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Stuart Oliver	0	16	22	34	0	0	0	0		
Total	0	16	22	34	0	0	0	0	72	9
Sohail Caratella	22	20	20	20	26	0	0	0		
Sean Mitchell	22	18	0	26	24	0	0	0		
Total	44	38	20	46	50	0	0	0	198	1
Phil McShane	26	18	24	15	17	0	0	0		
Rob Luxton	18	28	21	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	44	46	45	15	17	0	0	0	167	2
Neil Bevan	18	18	22	0	0	0	0	0		
Dave Palmer	20	29	22	15	22	0	0	0		
Total	38	47	44	15	22	0	0	0	166	3
John Oliver	0	11	16	13	18	0	0	0		
Steve Moore	18	22	0	26	0	0	0	0		
Total	18	33	16	39	18	0	0	0	124	6
Richard Craddock	12	4	19	18	14	0	0	0		
Geoff Rice	13	0	26	23	17	0	0	0		
Total	25	4	45	41	31	0	0	0	146	4
David Oliver	0	22	24	17	0	0	0	0		
Shane Harrower	0	0	24	13	22	0	0	0		
Total	0	22	48	30	22	0	0	0	122	7

#### **HANDICAPS**

Course:	SHIRLAND GOLF	CLUB			Date: 28th July 20	024	
Name	Current Handicap	Stableford Score	Factor	Difference	Adjustments	New Handicap	SSS
						·	20
Steve Moore	17.9		0.3	0.0	0.0	17.9	20
Sohail Caratella	4.4	26	0.1	-0.6	-0.6	3.8	20
Dave Palmer	20.0	22	0.3	-0.6	-0.6	19.4	20
Phil McShane	16.3	17	0.3	0.9	0.9	17.2	20
Alan Jenkins	14.9	27	0.3	-2.1	-2.1	12.8	20
Neil Bevan	9.1		0.2	0.0	0.0	9.1	20
Nick Maling	15.8	15	0.3	1.5	1.5	17.3	20
Tony Hair	26.2	18	0.4	0.8	0.8	27.0	20
Richard Craddock	23.8	14	0.4	2.4	2.0	25.8	20
Rob Luxton	-2.0		0.1	0.0	0.0	-2.0	20
John Oliver	36.0	18	0.4	0.8	0.8	36.0	20
Stuart Oliver	20.1		0.4	0.0	0.0	20.1	20
Sean Mitchell	17.3	24	0.3	-1.2	-1.2	16.1	20
David Oliver	26.0		0.4	0.0	0.0	26.0	20
Andy Makin	21.2		0.4	0.0	0.0	21.2	20
Martin Laycock	20.8		0.4	0.0	0.0	20.8	20
Geoff Rice	11.1	17	0.2	0.6	0.6	11.7	20
Shane Harrower	29.6	22	0.4	-0.8	-0.8	28.8	20
Total Players		11					
Did not play	Total	220					

### **CARATELLA CUP**

	Chase	Druids	Oundle	Feldon	Shirland	Rushden	3 Locks	Kidder	Total	Position
Alan Jenkins	0	11	0.5	14	15	0	0	0	40.5	1
Sean Mitchell	12	11	3	0	11	0	0	0	37	2
Sohail Caratella	7	11	5	1	13	0	0	0	37	2
David Palmer	2.5	5	15	4	8	0	0	0	34.5	4
Phil McShane	2.5	15	3	9	2.5	0	0	0	32	5
Geoff Rice	9	0	0	14	2.5	0	0	0	25.5	6
Steve Moore	12	3	8	0	0	0	0	0	23	7
David Oliver	4	0	8	9	0	0	0	0	21	8
Stuart Oliver	15	0	0.5	4	0	0	0	0	19.5	9
Rob Luxton	0	3	12	2	0	0	0	0	17	10
Shane Harrower	0	0	0	9	8	0	0	0	17	10
Nick Maling	0	0	12	0	1	0	0	0	13	12
Neil Bevan	0	3	3	4	0	0	0	0	10	13
Martin Laycock	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	14
Tony Hair	0	1	0	0	4.5	0	0	0	5.5	15
John Oliver	1	0	0	0	4.5	0	0	0	5.5	15
Richard Craddock	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	17
Andy Makin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
			BEST 5	FROM 8 \$	SCORES					